

## **Press Release**

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Katelyn Martin

katie@sackids.org

(916) 730-5079

**Date: June 1, 2023** 

## Sacramento Children's Museum Holds Sacramento Region's Only Child-Centric Pride Event

Pride with Leo & Friends will bring families together for a community day of fun and celebration

Sacramento, CA – The Sacramento Children's Museum is proud to invite the community to the region's only Pride event geared towards children and families, Pride with Leo and Friends, on June 24, 2023.

The event will feature local vendors, performers, activities, museum play and more, all family-friendly. It is meant to celebrate love, family and our community; the museum celebrates all children and families. Tickets are being sold for \$2 each at sackids.org.

"Pride with Leo and Friends is our annual celebration of love and family. We welcome all families, not just at Pride with Leo and Friends, but all year long. We hope to have you join us for this incredible day of fun, family and celebration." says Meghan Toland, Deputy Director of SCM.

The museum is also holding a Rainbow Families Playdate on June 2nd and throughout the year as part of its mission to serve children and families in all communities.

To learn more about Pride with Leo and Friends and the museum's full event calendar, please visit <u>sackids.org</u>.

The Sacramento Children's Museum (SCM) was incorporated as a non-profit corporation in 2005. It is the vision of local educators who saw the need for inspiring learning through interactivity. SCM seeks to build an environment in which learning is exciting and enriching for children and their families and facilitated through exploration and hands-on activities. The Museum opened to the public on August 25, 2011, and has been sparking lifelong learning ever since.

###